
INDEX. I l l 

Privy Council 
Probate Courts, N. B-. •• 
Provincial Notes Circulation 
Public Accounts . . . . 

Do Buildings 
Do Works 

Quebec Judiciary . . . . 
Do Legislation 
Do Legislature 

Queen's Bench, Court of Q 

Rain Falls 
Railways, Dominion 

Do Government 
Do Intercolonial 
Do Traffic Returns , 

Receipts & Payments, Dominion 
Refuge, Harbours of 
Remarkable Days . . . . 

Do Events 
Richelieu Canals 
Rockwood Asylum 
Rocky Mountain Passes 

Sable Island — 
Salmon Fishing 
Scientific Items — 
Senate 
Sessions of Peace Q 
Shipping Seamen 
Sick & Distressed Mariners 
Silver Mines — 
Sittings County Courts, N B 
Slides & Booms 
South America, British Empire in 
Spirits Manufactured 
Statistical View, British Empire 
Statistics of Climatology 

Do do Insurance — 
Steamboat Inspection 
St. John's, N. B., Penitentiary 

38 
49 

229 
220 
. 60 

56 
4(5 

140 
41 
46 

203 
185 
59 

108 
187 
222 
59 
31 
90 
58 
84 
53 

70 
75 
85 
38 
47 
71 
70 

223 
49 
59 

120 
65 

175 
197 
80 
71 
64 

St. Lawrence Canals 
Do Navigation 

8 t Peter's Canal 
Subsidies to Steamers 
Sun, rising «fc setting of 
Superior Court, Q 
Superior Court, N. B 

Do do N . S . 

Tables for finding Latitude and direction 
of Meridian — 

Tables of Temperature «fc Precipitation .. 
Tariff of Customs 

Do do Excise Duties 
Do do United States 

Telegraph Company, Montreal 
Trade Marks & Copyrights 
Traffic Returns, Railways 
Treaty of Washington 

Do with N. W. Indians 
Trinity House, Montreal 

Do do Quebec . . . . 

75 
56! 
58! 

71} 
9 

47 
49 
50 

16 
210 
111 
86 

114 
239 
85 

187 
77 
63 
69 
69 

u 
Union & Central Pacific 
United States Census 

Do do Tariff 

Railway 51 
236 

. . . . 114 

Value of Fish Caught 
Viee Admiralty Court, N. B 

Do .- do do N . S 

• 72,74 
.. 49 
.. 50 

W 
Washington Treaty 
Welland Canal 
Weights & Measures 
West Indies — 
Wrecks Jfc Awards 

77 
57 
86 

120 
71 

ERRATA AND ADDENDA. 

IMMIGRATION. 
At page 165, a r t Immigration, at the end of 

the fifth paragraph of second column, for 24,019 
read 24,706 ; and two paragraphs lower down 
read 12,785 instead of 21,765 for the number of 
immigrants who announced their intention to 
settle in Canada in 1868. 

GOVERNMENT SAVINGS BANKS. 

In the statement of Govt. Savings Bunks, 
page 2'Si, for the Bank at St. John, in second 
column for $900 read $35,505.90 for interest 
paid or credited ; and for amount on deposit 
on June 30, 1871, for $67^,706.13 read $713,-
372.03. 

In the same statement in the Bank at Hali­
fax in the second column of figures for $34,-
810.70 read $34,848.47 ; in the third column for 
$304,089.81 read $306,420.91 ; in the fourth 
column for $^35,056.33 read $^35,048.55 ; and in 
the fifth column for $943,340.88 read $8S4,971.88. 
This last item has been reduced in conse­
quence of a transfer to Savings Bank suspence 
account of $50,013.28, and of $8,355.72 interest 
thereon to Consolidated Fund. 

Jp3F~ Readers of Year Book are requested to 
write these corrections in ink on the margin. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY: 

A new local ministry hag been formed in 
British Columbia, consisting of the following 
gentlemen ;—J. F. McCreigfit. Attorney-Gen­
eral and Premier; A. R. Robertson, Provin­
cial becretary; H. Holbrook, Chief Commis­
sioner of Land and Works. 

SENATORS. 
MANITOBA.—Hon. M. A. Girard, Prov. Treas., 

Winnipeg; Hon. John Sutherland, M. P. P. 
Kildonan. 

BRITISH COLUMBIA.—Hon. B. W. W. Carroll, 
M. D.; Hon. C F. Cornwall, Asheroft; Hon. 
W- J. McDonald, Victoria. 

QUEBEC—Hon. A- Chaussegros DeLery, for 
Lauzon—Residence, Quebec. 

ONTARIO MINISTRY. 
Since these sheets went through Press a 

new Ministry has been formed in Ontario, 
namely:— 

President of the Council, without Port­
folio. Mr. Blake; Minister of Agriculture, 
Public Works and Emigration, Mr. Mc-
Kellar; Provincial Secretary, Mr. Gow; 
Attorney General. Mr. Crooks; Treasu­
rer, Mr. McKenzie; Commissioner of Crown 
Lands, Mr. Scott. Speaker—Mr. Currie. 


