Privy Council 38	St. Lawrence Canals 75
Privy Council 38 Probate Courts, N. B. 49	Do Navigation 56
Provincial Notes Circulation	8t. Peter's Canal 58
Dublic Assounts 7'41	Subsidies to Steamers 71
Public Accounts	Sun rising & setting of 9
Do Buildings 60	
Do Works 30	Superior Court, N. B
Quebec Judiciary 40	Daportor Courty 21. 2
Do Legislation 140	Do do N.S 50
Do Legislature 41	
Do Works	
R	Tables for finding Latitude and direction
	of Meridian 16
Rain Falls 203	Tables of Temperature & Precipitation 210
Railwaye Dominion 185	Tariff of Customs 111
Do Government 59	Do do Excise Duties 66
Do Government 59 Do Intercolonial 108	Do do United States 114
Do Traffic Returns 187	Telegraph Company, Montreal 239
Receipts & Payments, Dominion 222	Trade Marks & Copyrights 85
Refuge, Harbours of 59	Traffic Returns, Railways 187
Remarkable Days 34	Treaty of Washington 77
Do Events 90	Do with N. W. Indians 63
	Trinity House, Montreal 69
LUACITO-TOW OWNERD	Do do Quebec 69
	Do do Quebec o
Rocky Mountain Passes 53	
	U
S	Union & Central Pacific Bailway 51
G-11- T-11	
Sable Island 70	United States Census 236
Salmon Fishing 75 Scientific Items 85	Do do Tariff 114
Scientific Items 85	
Senate 38 Sessions of Peace Q 47	V
Sessions of Peace Q 47	
Shipping Seamen 11	Value of Fish Caught 72,74
	Vice Admiralty Court, N. B 49 Do do do N. S 50
Silver Mines 223	Do .: do do N.S 50
Sittings County Courts, N B 49	
Slides & Booms 59	W
Silver Mines 223 Sittings County Courts, N B. 49 Slides & Booms 59 South America, British Empire in 120 Spirits Manufactured 65	
Spirits Manufactured 65	Washington Treaty 77
Statistical View, British Empire 175	Welland Canal 57
Spirits Manufactured 65 Statistical View, British Empire 175 Statistics of Climatology 197	Weights & Measures 66
Do do Insurance 80	West Indies 120
Steamhoat Inspection 71	West Indies 120 Wrecks & Awards 71
Do do Insurance 80 Steamboat Inspection 71 St. John's, N. B., Penitentiary 64	WIGORS & TIMBLES
be donn's, N. D., Pentientiary Of	

ERRATA AND ADDENDA.

IMMIGRATION.

At page 166, art. Immigration, at the end of the fifth paragraph of second column, for 24,019 read 24,706; and two paragraphs lower down read 12,765 instead of 21,765 for the number of immigrants who announced their intention to settle in Canada in 1868.

GOVERNMENT SAVINGS BANKS.

In the statement of Govt. Savings Banks, page 227, for the Bank at St. John. in second column for \$900 read \$35,505.90 for interest paid or credited; and for amount on deposit on June 30, 1871, for \$678,766.13 read \$713,-372.03.

In the same statement in the Bank at Hali-In the same statement in the Bank at Halifax in the second column of figures for \$34,-840.70 read \$34,848.47; in the third column for \$304,089.81 read \$306.420.91; in the fourth column for \$835,056.33 read \$835,048.55; and in the fifth column for \$943,340.88 read \$834,971.88. This last item has been reduced in consequence of a transfer to Savings Bank suspence account of \$50,013.28, and of \$8,355.72 interest thereon to Consolidated Fund.

Readers of Year Book are requested to write these corrections in ink on the margin.

BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY:

A new local ministry has been formed in British Columbia, consisting of the following gentlemen: —J. F. McCreight, Attorney-General and Premier; A. R. Robertson, Provincial Secretary; H. Holbrook, Chief Commissioner of Land and Works.

SENATORS.

MANITOBA.—Hon. M. A. Girard, Prov. Treas., Winnipeg; Hon. John Sutherland, M. P. P. Kildonan.

BRITISH COLUMBIA.—Hon. R. W. W. Carroll, M. D.; Hon. C. F. Cornwall, Ashcroft; Hon. W. J. McDonald, Victoria.

QUEBEC.—Hon. A. Chaussegros DeLery, for

Lauzon-Residence, Quebec.

ONTARIO MINISTRY.

Since these sheets went through Press a new Ministry has been formed in Ontario,

namely:—
President of the Council, without Portfilio, Mr. Blake; Minister of Agriculture, Public Works and Emigration, Mr. Mc-Kellar; Provincial Secretary, Mr. Gow; Attorney General, Mr. Crooks; Treasurer, Mr. McKenzie; Commissioner of Crown Lands, Mr. Scott. Speaker—Mr. Currie.